
Cocke, Hancock, & Sevier Co. 
Lea Wilson 
865-507-0353
lwilson@seviercountytn.gov

Johnson & Carter Co. 
Jennifer Street 
423-470-3907
jstreethlc@outlook.com

Region 3 South
Jarrod Dunn
423-464-2038
jarrod.dunn@hccoalition.org

Region 2
Becky Paris
865-410-9527
bparis@metrodrug.org

Region 1
Jeremiah Lovelady
423-328-8751
lifeline@insightalliance.org

Middle Tennessee

Wayne, Perry, & Lawrence Co. 
Ginger Wells-Smith 
931-629-3638
gwells@lawcotn.org

East Tennessee
Scott, Pickett, Fentress, & Morgan Co. 
Randall Byrge
423-215-1933
randallbyrge21981@gmail.com

Grundy, Bledsoe, Hamilton, & Rhea Co. 
Dave Hodges 
931-709-1161
davidchodges@gmail.com

Clay, Jackson & Smith Co. 
Chris Hodges
931-349-4051
chodgeslifeline3n@gmail.com

Benton, Houston, & Stewart Co. 
Nikki Green
931-305-1991
nikkigreen.hybridlifeline@gmail.com

Region 5 North 
Katherine Prince 
615-603-9092
kprince@pc4s.org

Region 4 - Davidson County 
Kirk Johnson
615-715-1017
kjohnson@starsnashville.org

Region 3 North 
Dylan Johnson
931-650-1375
lifeline@powerofputnam.org

Region 5 South 
Dylan Griffin 
931-464-0725
dylan.griffin@fcstn.net

Van
Buren

Region 6 North
Macee Bailey
731-244-1449
lifeline@wcpcoalition.org

Region 7 - Shelby County 
Lincoln Coffman
901-289-9706
lcoffman@memphisprevention.org

Lake and Obion Co. 
Jeff Roberson 
901-661-1195
jeffreyroberson85@gmail.com

Lauderdale, Haywood, and Obion Co.
Brannon Powell 
731-223-2755
brannonpowell@yahoo.com

Region 6 South
Mike Sullivan
731-234-6525
mike@jmprevent.org

Hardeman, McNairy, & Madison Co. 
Mary Evelyn Overton
731-780-0992
maryevelyn@jmprevent.org

West Tennessee

The Lifeline Peer Project is established to reduce stigma related to the disease of addiction and increase access to 
substance abuse recovery supports.  All Lifeliners start meetings, hold trainings, and connect people to treatment.  

Hybrid Lifeliners focus on Tennessee’s distressed and rural counties where resources can be scarce.

Lifeline Peer Project
Regional and Hybrid Coordinators
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The TDMHSAS Faith-Based Coordinators are individuals with lived 
experience who connect with congregations and communities of faith 

to recruit, train, and certify through the 
Tennessee Certified Faith-Based Recovery Partner program.

TN.gov/behavioral-health/faith

Faith-Based
Coordinators

Southwest 
Shelby Fisher 
731-256-6956

shelby@jmprevent.org

Shelby County
Arsania Wright
901-632-8940

arsaniawfbcc@gmail.com

Northeast 
Ashlee Crouse
865-318-4919

acrouse@metrodrug.org

Northwest
Chris Smith 

731-446-3802
faithbasedoc@gmail.com

Southeast 
Kate Parsons 
423-677-0158

kate.parsons@hccoalition.org

Northern Middle
Vanessa Edmondson

629-310-4154
vedmondson@pc4s.org

Southern Middle
Jolie Shipley
615-956-4557

jshipley@pc4s.org
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Collegiate Recovery Initiative

TN.gov/behavioral-health/collegiate-recovery

Director of Collegiate Recovery
Sam McIntyre
865-934-9127

samantha@tamho.org
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